

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Barron

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 150, strike lines 13 through 15.
- 2 Page 151, strike lines 1 through 3.
- 3 Adjust affected totals accordingly.
- 4 Page 175, line 6, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike
- 5 "401,613,924" and substitute "436,304,020".
- 6 Page 175, line 13, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike
- 7 "404,232,293" and substitute "438,922,389" and in the GENERAL
- 8 FUND column strike "47,396,881" and substitute "82,086,977".
- 9 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

**PURPOSE:** Reduces the General Fund appropriation to the Department of **Health Care Policy and Financing** for reproductive health care for individuals not eligible for Medicaid (\$2.6 million) and health benefits for children lacking access due to immigration status (\$32.1 million) for a total of \$34,690,096 General Fund. Increases the appropriation to the Department of **Higher Education** for College Opportunity Fund Program student stipends by \$34,690,096 General Fund.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Health Care Policy and Financing	(\$34,690,096)	\$0	\$0	\$0	(\$34,690,096)	0.0
Higher Education	34,690,096	0	0	0	34,690,096	0.0
Total	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.0

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*